
Washington-New Yori< 
Washington, Capital 

D.C. Beltway, 
Md. 

Leave Leave 

170 The Bunker Hill Daily 5:00 AM C 5:14 

84 Silver Meteor Daily 6:00AM -
100 Metroliner Mondays thru Saturdays 7:00 AM C 7:10 

140 The Bay State Daily 7:05 AM -
86 Champion Daily r 7:20 AM -

120 M ,. The Morning Executive 
etro mer Mondays thru Fridays 7:30 AM C 7:40 

102 Metroliner Daily 8:00 AM C 8:10 

104 Metroliner Daily 9:00 AM C 9:10 

172 Southern Crescent Daily 9:05 AM -
174 The Colonial Daily 10:00 AM -
106 Metroliner Daily 11:00 AM C 11:10 

176 The Patriot Daily 11 :05 AM -
88 Florida Special Daily r 11:15 AM -

108 Metroliner Daily 12:00 Noon -
142 The Charter Oak Daily 12:05 PM C 12:19 

110 Metroliner Daily 1:00 PM C 1:10 

50 The George Washington Daily 2:00 PM -
178 The Senator Daily 3:00 PM C 3:14 

112 Metroliner Daily 4:00 PM -
124 M ,. The Afternoon Executive 

etro mer Mondays thru Fridays 5:00 PM -
114 Metroliner Mondays thru Saturdays 5:05 PM -
126 Metroliner Sunday only 5:05 PM -
144 

The Connecticut Yankee 5:10 PM Sundays thru Fridays -
116 Metroliner Daily 6:00 PM C 6:10 

82 Silver Star Daily 7:00 PM C 7:15 

118 Metroliner Daily 8:00 PM -
132 The Nightcap Sunday only 9:00 PM C 9:14 

Reference Notes c Stops only to receive passengers. 

d Stops only to discharge passengers. 

e Stops to discharge passengers and to receive passengers for 
east of New York. 

THE TIME from 12:01 am to 12 o'clock noon, inclusive. is in-
dicated by light face type; from 12:01 pm to 12 o'clock midnight, 
inclusive, by dark-face type. 
REFUND OF _TICKETS-Requests for the redemption of unused 
portions of tickets should be sent to the Manager-Passenger 
Accountin!l, 3025 Walnut St., Philadelphia , Pa. 19104. Tariff regula­
tions provide that the refund value will be determined by deducting 
the value of the portion which has been used plus a small service 
charge, when applicable, from the original price of the ticket. 

Baltimore, Wilmington, Philadelphia, Pa. North Trenton. 
Md. Del. (Penn Central Philadelphia, N.J. 

Sta.-3Oth St.) Pa. 
Leave Leave Leave Leave Leave 

5:45 6:45 y 7:13 y 7:22 e 7:51 

6:42 t 7:44 d 8:15 d 8:27 d 8:56 

7:36 8:21 8:47 - 9:13 

7:46 8:52 9:20 - 9:52 

r 8:02 r 9:10 r 9:40 r 9:50 r 10:18 

- - - - -
8:36 - 9:45 - 10:11 

9:36 10:21 10:47 - -
9:46 10:47 11:16 - 11:52 

10:40 11:41 12:10 12:19 12:47 

11:36 12:21 12:47 - -
11:46 12:47 1:16 1:26 1:54 

r 11:56 - r 1:21 - -
12:32 1:17 1:43 - -
12:50 1:50 2:18 2:27 2:56 

1:36 2:21 2:47 - -
2:41 3:42 4:16 4:26 4:54 

3:45 4:45 5:13 5:22 5:51 

4:32 5:17 5:43 - 6:09 

- - - - -
5:37 - 6:47 - 7:13 

5:37 - 6:47 - 7:13 

5:50 6:51 7:20 7:29 7:55 

6:36 7:21 7:47 - 8:13 

7:46 8:47 9:16 9:26 9:54 

8:32 9:17 9:43 - -
9:45 10:45 11:13 11:22 11:51 

r Stops only to discharge passengers f rom points South of 
Washington 

t Stops to discharge passengers and to receive passengers 
for Trenton, Metro Park, Newark and New York. 

y Commutation tickets not honored at this station on this train. 

ADJUSTMENT OF FARES-Should any question arise as to the 
proper fare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain 
receipt and commun icate with Manager-Passenger Accounting, 
3025 Walnut St., Philadelphia , Pa. 19104. 
ANIMALS-Small animals in containers are permitted in coaches 
(not reserved seat coaches or Metroliners) but cannot occupy seat 
or cause annoyance to other passengers. Blind persons travel ing 
at regular fare with a Guide or Seeing Eye Dog, will be permitted 
on Metroliners. 

Metro Park, Newark, New York, 
N.J. N.J. N.Y. 

Arrive Arrive Arrive Equipment 

8:50 AM Parlor Car - - Dining Car 

d 9:30 d 9:51 10:05 AM 
Parlor (Day Rooms)® 
Diner, Lounge 

9:59 AM Metroclub Car * - - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

- 10:35 10:50 AM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

r 10:49 r 11 :08 r 11:25 AM Dining Car 

10:22 AM Metroclub Car * - - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 10:48 10:59 AM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 11:48 11:59 AM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

12:38 12:53 PM Parlor Car - Dining Car 

e 1:18 1:38 1:53 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

- d 1:48 1:59 PM Metro Snack Bar Coach 

2:40 2:55 PM Parlor Club Car * - Snack Bar Coach 

r 2:27 - r 3:00 PM Dining Car 

d 2:32 d 2:50 2:59 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

3:40 3:55 PM Parlor Club Car * - Snack Bar Coach 

d 3:48 3:59 PM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

- 5:40 5:55 PM Parlor (Day Rooms)® 
Dining Car 

6:35 6:50 PM Parlor Club Car * - Snack Bar Coach 

d 6:34 - 6:59 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 7:26 7:54 PM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 7:38 d 7:57 8:05 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 7:38 d 7:57 8:05 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

8:40 8:55 PM Parlor Club Car * - Snack Bar Coach 

- - 8:59 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

d 10:25 d 10:45 10:59 PM Parlor (Day Rooms)® 
Diner, Lounge 

d 10:32 d 10:52 10:59 PM Metro Snack Bar Coach 

- 12:38 12:53 AM Snack-Bar Service 

* Meals and Beverages served at seats. 
® In Parlor cars indicated as Parl or (Day Rooms) space may be 

obta ined from train conductor. Advance reservations not avail-
able. 

For purchase of t ickets on Metrol iners betwe en Trenton and 
Newark, consult Ticket Agent at Trenton or Newark. 

CHILDREN-Under 5 years of age travel without additional charge 
when accompanied by a parent or guardian. However, when one 
or more ch i ldren under 5 years of age occupy exclusively a Parlor 
Car seat_ one-half (½ ) fare rail ticket, in add ition to the full seat 
charge, 1s requi red . One-half fare 1s charged for children 5 years 
of age and under 12. No reduction in the Metroliner service charge 
will be made for children of any age. 

Form 79 1st Ed. 11-30 200M 

Amtrak 

Ne York NEWARK W METRO PARK 
TRENTON 

Philadelphia 
WILMINGTON BALTIMORE CAPITAL BELTWAY 

Washington 
Effective Date: December 17, 1971 

The intercity trains shown herein are 
operated by the Penn Central Transpor­
tation Company under contract for the 
NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER COR­
PORATION. 
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New York-Washington 
New York, Newark, 

N.Y. N.J. 
(Penna. Sta.) 

Leave Leave 

b.193 Mondays thru Fridays - -except Feb. 21 

101 Metroliner Mondays thru Saturdays 6:30 AM -
123 M t I . The Morning Executive 

e ro mer Mondays thru Fridays 7:30 AM -
103 Metroliner Sundays thru Fridays 7:35 AM C 7:47 

127 Metroliner Saturday only 7:35AM C 7:47 

81 Silver Star Daily 8:00 AM 8:15 

105 Metroliner Daily 8:30 AM C 8:42 

141 The Connecticut Yankee Daily 9:30 AM 9:45 

143 The Charter Oak Daily 10:30 AM 10:45 

107 Metroliner Daily 11:30AM C 11:42 

109 Metroliner Daily 12:30 PM -
87 Florida Special Daily p 12:40 PM -

111 Metroliner Daily 1:30 PM C 1:42 

51 The James Whitcomb Riley Daily 1:35 PM 1:50 

171 Southern Crescent Daily 2:30 PM 2:45 

83 Silver Meteor Daily p 2:55 PM p 3:10 

113 Metroliner Daily 3:30 PM -
85 Champion Daily p 3:40 PM p 3:55 

115 Metroliner Daily 4:28 PM -
145 The Bay State Sundays thru Fridays 4:45 PM 5:00 

125 Metroliner The Afternoon_ Executive 
Mondays thru Fridays 

5:00 PM -
117 Metroliner Dai ly 5:28 PM -
173 The Colonial Daily 5:45 PM 6:00 

133 The Free State Daily 6:30 PM 6:45 

175 The Senator Daily 7:30 PM 7:45 

119 Metroliner Daily 8:30 PM C 8:42 

177 Merchants Limited Daily 9:30 PM 9:50 

119135 The Nightcap Sundays only 10:30 PM 10:46 
Reference Notes t:. Train 193 also stops Chester 7:26 AM. Newark, Del. 7:51 AM 

and Aberdeen 8:17 AM. 
119 Train 135 also stops at 0denton 1:55 AM. 
c Stops only to receive passengers. 
d Stops only to discharge passengers. 

RESPONSIBILITY-The National Railroad Passenger Corporation 
and Penn Central cannot assume responsibility for inconvenience, 
expense or damage resulting from errors in time tables, delayed 
trains, failure to make connections, or for shortage of equipment. 
The schedules and equipment shown in this time table are subject 
to change without notice. 

For purchase of tickets on Metroliners between Trenton and 
Newark, consult Ticket Agent af Trenton or Newark. 

Amtrak 

Metro Park, Trenton, North Philadelphia, Pa. Wilmington, Baltimore, Capital Washington, W" 
N.J. N.J. Philadelphia, (Penn Central 

Pa. Sta.-30th St.) 
Leave Leave Leave Leave 

- - - 7:10 

C 6:54 7:22 - 7:50 

C 7:54 - - -
C 8:01 - - 8:55 

C 8:01 - - 8:55 

C 8:32 9:05 9:34 9:44 

C 8:56 - - 9:50 

C 10:01 10:35 11:04 11:16 

- 11:30 - 12:06 

- 12:18 - 12:45 

C 12:54 - - 1:47 

p 1:10 - - p 2:18 

- - - 2:43 

- - 3:02 3:12 

- 3:30 - 4:10 

p 3:27 p 4:02 p 4:29 p 4:47 

- 4:15 - 4:43 

p 4:17 p 4:50 p 5:17 p 5:29 

C 4:52 - - 5:46 

- 5:45 6:12 6:25 

- - - -

- - - 6:44 

- z 6:46 - 7:21 

- 7:30 - 8:06 

C 8:02 8:35 9:02 9:13 

- - - 9:43 

C 10:07 10:40 11:07 11:17 

- 11:32 11:58 12:08 
p Stops only to receive passengers for points South of 

Washington 
t Stops to discharge passengers and receive passengers for 

points South of Washington . 
z Stops Saturdays, Sundays and Feb. 21. 

Any Amtrak ticket office will be glad to 
arrange your Metroliner reservations. Please make 
your reservations as much in advance as possible. 
If your plans change, please cancel your 
reservations promptly. 

Del. 

Leave 

7:40 

8:14 

-
9:19 

9:19 

10:19 

10:14 

11:43 

12:33 

1:10 

2:11 

-
3:06 

3:39 

4:39 

p 5:19 

5:08 
p 6:00 

6:10 

6:53 

-
7:07 

7:48 

8:33 

9:40 

10:06 

11:46 

12:36 

Md. Beltway, D.C. 
Md. 

Arrive Arrive Arrive Equipment 

8:48 - 9:28 AM Coaches only 

9:00 - 9:29 AM Metro Snack Bar Coach 

10:24 AM Metroclub Car * - - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

10:05 10:34 AM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

10:05 10:34 AM Metroclub Car * - Metro Snack Bar Coach 

11:20 t 11 :50 12:05 PM Parlor (Day Rooms)® 
Diner, Lounge 

11:00 - 11:29 AM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

12:44 1:24 PM Parlor Club Car * - Snack Bar Coach 

1:34 - 2:14 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

1:57 - 2:29 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

2:58 d 3:22 3:29 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

p 3:45 - p 4:25 PM Dining Car 

3:53 d 4:17 4:29 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

4:40 - 5:20 PM Parlor Car 
Dining Car 

5:40 - 6:20 PM Parlor Car 
Dining Car 

p 6:20 - p 7:00 PM Dining Car 

5:53 d 6:17 6:29 PM Metro Snack Bar Coach 

p 7:10 - p 7:50 PM Dining Car 

6:57 d 7:20 7:28 PM Metroclub Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

8:00 - 8:40 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

- d 7:39 7:52 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

7:54 d 8:18 8:28 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

8:49 d 9:19 9:35 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

9:34 d 10:04 10:20 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

10:40 - 11:20 PM Parlor Club Car * 
Snack Bar Coach 

10:53 d 11:17 11:29 PM Metroclub Car * 
Metro Snack Bar Coach 

12:47 - 1:30 AM Parlor Car 
Dining Car 

1:37 - 2:20 AM Snack-Bar Service 

® In Parlor cars indica/ed as Parlor (Day Rooms), space may 
be obtained from train con~uctor. Advance reservations not 
available. 

* Meals and Beverages served at seats. 

ONE-WAY RAILROAD AND PARLOR CAR FARES (Double for round-trip) 

BETWEEN 1 

New York and I 
Trenton 
Philadelphia 
Wilmington 
Baltimore 
Capital Beltway 
Washington 

Washington and 
Baltimore 
Wilmington 
Philadelphia 
Trenton 
Metro Park 
Newark 
New York 

Capital Beltway and 
Baltimore 
Wilmington 
Philadelphia 
Trenton 
Metro Park 
Newark 
New York 

Baltimore and 
Wilmington 
Philadelphia 
Trenton 
Metro Park 
Newark 
New York 

Philadelphia and 
Metro Park 
Newark 
Wilmington 
Baltimore 
Washington 

Wilmington and 
Trenton 
Metro Park 
Newark 

One-Way Fares 

In Metroliner 
Coaches 

(Service Charge 
Incl.) 

$5.50 
7.25 
8.50 

14.75 
16.50 
17.00 

4.50 
8.50 

10.00 
11.75 
15.50 
15.50 
17.00 

3.75 
7.75 
9.25 

11.00 
15.00 
15.75 
16.50 

6.25 
7.50 
9.75 

13.25 
14.25 
14.75 

5.75 
7.00 
3.75 
7.50 

10.00 

5.25 
7.25 
8.00 

In 
Conventional 

Coaches 

$3.50 
5.25 
6.50 

10.75 
12.50 
13.00 

2.50 
6.50 
8.00 
9.75 

11.50 
12.50 
13.00 

1.75 
5.75 
7.25 
9.00 

11.00 
11.75 
12.50 

4.25 
5.50 
7.75 
9.25 

10.25 
10.75 

3.75 
5.00 
1.75 
5.50 
8.00 

3.25 
5.25 
6.00 

In Metroclub 
(Seat and Service 

Charge Incl.) 

$8.90 
11.65 
14.50 
23.65 
26.90 
27.40 

6.90 
13.30 
16.00 
19.90 
25.65 
26.90 
27.40 

6.40 
12.55 
15.50 
19.15 
24.65 
26.15 
26.90 

9.65 
12.15 
15.75 
21.40 
22.65 
23.65 

9.65 
11.15 

6.15 
12.15 
16.00 

8.90 
12.25 
13.50 

Accommodation Charges 

(Passage ticket required) 
■ In Parlor Car ■ Parlor 

(Seat Charge Car 
Not Incl.) Seat 

$5.50 $1.40 
8.25 1.40 

10.75 1.75 
17.00 2.65 
19.75 3.15 
20.25 3. 15 

3.50 
9.75 

12.00 
15.25 
18.50 
19.75 
20.25 

3.00 
9.00 

11.50 
14.50 
17.50 
19.00 
19.75 

6.25 
8.75 

11.75 
14.75 
16.00 
17.00 

6.25 
7.75 
2.75 
8.75 

12.00 

5.50 
8.50 
9.75 

1.40 
1.55 
2.00 
2.65 
3.15 
3.15 
3.15 

1.40 
1.55 
2.00 
2.65 
3.15 
3.15 
3.15 

1.40 
1.40 
2.00 
2.65 
2.65 
2.65 

1.40 
1.40 
1.40 
1.40 
2.00 

1.40 
1.75 
1.75 

■ For the use of rooms in sleeping or parlor 
cars, the following ._minimum number of adult 
tickets is required: 

Seat tickets (when 
Rail passage rooms are used for 

tickets day service) 

New York City 

Newark , 
Metro Park 
Trenton 
Philadelp~ia 
Wilmington 
Baltimore 
Capital Beltway 
Washington 

Day Roomette 
Drawing room (seat service) 

(Subject to Change) 

1 1 
2 2 

FOR INFORMATION OR RESERVATIONS CALL 
OTHER AMTRAK 

METRO LINERS TRAINS HOURS 
(212) 736-4441 (212) 736-2000 or Daily 6:00 a.m. to 11:30 p.m. 

(212) 245-7380 Mon.-Fri. 9:00a.m. to 5:00p.m. 
(201) 622-7357 (201) 589-4510 Daily 6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p,m. 

(201) 548-6665 (201) 548-6665 {Mon.-Sat.6:00 a.m.to 10:30 p.m. 
Sunday 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 p.m. 

(609) 396-6800 (609) 392-3101 Daily 6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
(215) 382-9015 (215) 382-3030 Daily 6:00 a.m. to 11:45 p.m. 
(302) 658-7102 (302) 656-8551 Daily 6:10 a.m. to 10:15 p,m. 
(30 1) 837-6178 (301) 685-8100 Daily 6:10 a.m. to 10:00 p,m. 

(301) 577-9247 (301) 577-9247 { Da!IY 6:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Daily 5:30 p.m. to 7:15 p.m. 

(202) 393-0013 (202) 638-3100 or Daily 24 hours 
(202) 296-3470 Mon.-Fri. 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
(202) 393~600 Mon.-Fri. 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

TICKET SALES LOCATIONS IN 
NEW YORK CITY 

Penn Station 
Grand Central Terminal 
Hudson Terminal 

(30 Church Street) 
Rockefeller Plaza Office 

12 West 51st Street 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 
Union Station 
U.S. Capitol, Room S-101 
1721 K Street, N.W. 
1435 G Street, N.W.- Room 619, Washington Bldg. 

1920 L Street, N.W. 

Nassif Building. 7th and D Streets, S.W.-Room 2316 
Capital Beltway Station, Lanham, Maryland 
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